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PRINCE GEORGE’S COUNTY 

COMMISSION FOR ANIMAL CONTROL 

HEARING DOCKET 

 

Wednesday, June 12, 2024 

Zoom:  https://mypgc.zoom.us/j/85320163040 

 

Join Zoom Meeting  

https://mypgc.zoom.us/j/85320163040  

Meeting ID: 853 2016 3040  

Passcode: 010711  

One tap mobile  

+13017158592,,85320163040# US (Washington DC)  

8778535247,,85320163040# US Toll-free 

 
Morning Session – 9:30 a.m. 

 

No. 66-23   JIMMIE BELL 

   v. 

   ELEANOR DAWSON 

 

   CHARGES: 

Allegedly Ms. Dawson is causing a public nuisance by virtue of feeding stray cats 

which is causing unreasonable annoyance, disturbance, or discomfort to neighbors 

or others near the premises where the animals are kept or harbored. This is in 

violation of Section 3-131 'Manner of Keeping; Prohibition of Nuisances'; Section 

3-132 'Public Nuisance Conditions'; Section 3-135 ‘Animals at large prohibited’; 

Section 3-142 'Irresponsible Pet Owner'; Section 3-139 ‘Defecation; Removal of 

excrement’, Section 3-140 ‘Strays and unwanted animals’, Section 3-142 

'Irresponsible Pet Owner', Section 3-148.01 ‘Animal Hobby Permit’, Section 3-

145 ‘License required for dogs, cats and ferrets’, Section 3-186 ‘Rabies 

vaccination required for dogs, cats, and ferrets’.  

 

No. 121-23   ROBIN WARREN 

v. 

CLINTON FORD & CATHERINE FORD 

       

CHARGES: 

Allegedly, Clinton and Catherine Ford’s black, German Shephard is causing a 

public nuisance by virtue of excessively barking which is causing unreasonable 

annoyance, disturbance, or discomfort to neighbors or others near the premises 

where the animals are kept or harbored. This is in violation of Section 3-131 

‘Manner of Keeping Animals’, Section 3-134 ‘Excessive noise by an animal 

prohibited’, and Section 3-142 ‘Irresponsible Owner’, of the Prince George’s 

County Code. 
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No. 141-23   KAREN CLARK  

   v. 

   TPRING WESTBROOK 

 

   CHARGES: 

Allegedly, Ms. Westbrook’s white dog named “Treasure” is causing a public 

nuisance by virtue of running at large which is causing unreasonable annoyance, 

disturbance, or discomfort to neighbors or others near the premises where the 

animal is kept or harbored. This is in violation of Section 3-131 ‘Manner of 

Keeping Animals’, Section 3-132 'Public Nuisance Conditions'; Section 3-135 

‘Animals at large prohibited’; Section 3-142 'Irresponsible Pet Owner', Section 3-

182 ‘Potentially Dangerous Animals’ of the Prince George's County Code. 

 

Afternoon Session – 9:30 a.m. 

 

No. 2-24  DOROTHY HUNT 

          v. 

   LONG NGUYEN & MIMI NGUYEN 

     

CHARGES: 

Allegedly, Long Nguyen and Mimi Nguyen are causing a public nuisance by 

virtue of owning 11 cats and feeding several strays, which is causing 

unreasonable annoyance, disturbance, or discomfort to neighbors or others near 

the premises where the animals are kept or harbored .This is in violation of 

Section 3-131 ‘Manner of Keeping Animals’, Section 3-131 ‘Public nuisance 

conditions and animals; procedures; appeals, Section 3-135 ‘Animals at Large; 

Prohibited’, Section 3-140 ‘Strays and unwanted animals’, Section 3-142 

‘Irresponsible Owner’, Section 3-145 ‘License required for dogs, cats and ferrets’, 

Section 3-148 ‘Animal Hobby Permit’, and Section 3-186 ‘Vaccination of ferrets, 

dogs, and cats’ of the Prince George’s County Code. 

  

 

 


